

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.385 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.15989 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2024.09.05
16:24:49
+0530

Sanjiv Jagmohan Varma

...Applicant

vs.

Vidya Pharmachem Pvt. Ltd. and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr.Ashok Bhatia:-	Advocate for Applicant.
Mr.Murtaza Najmi a/w Mr.Ashish J. Dubey i/b. Mr.Akhilesh K. Dubey:-	Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr.Ashok Gawai:-	APP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 3rd SEPTEMBER 2024

P. C. :-

1. Even though, notice was issued to Respondent No.1 – Complainant, it returned back. However, learned Advocate Mr.Najmi appeared for Respondent No.1. Let, copy of Revision Application and Annexures be served to him. He undertakes to file Vakalatnama within three (3) weeks and Reply also.
2. Let, learned Advocate to take instructions, whether the address

of Respondent No.1 is changed and if there is a change, then to furnish fresh address on the next date.

3. Stand over to **4th October 2024**. To be listed for “**Directions**”.
4. The returned envelope of private service is accepted by learned Advocate for Respondent No.1.
5. To be listed “**High on Board**”.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]