



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**REVISION APPLICATION NO. 385 OF 2024  
ALONGWITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 15989 OF 2024**

Sanjiv Jagmohan Varma

...Applicant

vs.

Vidhya Pharmachem Pvt Ltd

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

|                                                                      |                                   |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Mr. Ashok Bhatia                                                     | Advocate for the Applicant        |
| Mr. Murtaza Najmi a/w Mr. Ashish J. Dubey i/by Mr. Akhilesh K. Dubey | Advocate for the Respondent No. 1 |
| Mr. Ashok S. Gawai                                                   | APP for Respondent No. 2-State    |

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.**

**DATE : 04<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2024**

**P. C. :-**

1. As directed on 03.09.2024, the reply of the Respondent No. 1 is ready. Let it be filed within in the Office within a week. Copy is served on learned Advocate for the Applicant-accused.
2. Let Vakalatnama by Respondent No. 1 be also filed in the Office within a week.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

4. Matter be kept on 24<sup>th</sup> October 2024.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]