

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 385 OF 2024

Sanjiv Jagmohan VarmaAPPLICANT

V/S

Vidhya Pharmachem Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5428 OF 2024

In

Cr. Revision Appln. 385 OF 2024

Sanjiv Jagmohan VarmaPETITIONER

V/S

Vidhya Pharmachem Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 13th March, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/03/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)