

vai

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

Digitally
signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date:
2026.02.12
20:05:01
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.385 OF 2024

Sanjiv J. Varma ...Applicant
V/s.
Vidhya Pharmachem Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr.Ashok Bhatia for the Applicant.

Mr.Ashish Dubey for Respondent No.1.

Mrs.R.D. Humane, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 10TH FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :-

1. Heard the learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP and the learned counsel for Respondent No.1.
2. Stand over to 17th March, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)